Solenoid coil VACN
537716055 |  | 13.10.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/10
537716055 |  | 13.10.2025
Solenoid coil VACN
Type code
001 Series
VACN Solenoid coil VACN
002 Solenoid coil type
H1 Solenoid coil H1 for armature tube 14 mm
N Solenoid coil N for armature tube 9 mm
003 Electrical connection
A1 Plug pattern type A, to EN 175301-803
K1 Cable
K11 Cable with insulating conduit connection
R3 Single plug M12 A-coded, according to EN 61076-2-101
R4 Single plug M12 A-coded, pin assignment according to DESINA
004 Nominal operating voltage
1 24 V DC
2A 110 V AC/50-60 Hz
3A 230 V AC/50-60 Hz
16B 120 V AC/60 Hz and 110V AC/50-60 Hz
005 Cable length [m]
0.5 0.5
10 10
006 EU certification
None
EX2 II 3GD
EX4 II 2GD
007 Certification
None
U4 Class1 Div1 to NEC 500
008 Type of ignition protection
None
A Intrinsically safe
M Encapsulation
N Non-sparking
32025/10 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537716055 |  | 13.10.2025
Solenoid coil VACN
Datasheet
General technical data - Solenoid coils N for Armature tube 9 mm, with electrical connection form A
Electrical connection Type A, To DIN EN 175301-803
Type of actuation Electric
Type of mounting Via knurled nut
Mounting position optional
Electrical data - Solenoid coils N for Armature tube 9 mm, with electrical connection form A
Nominal operating voltage 24 V DC 230 V AC/50-60 Hz 120 V AC/60 Hz and 110V AC/50-60 Hz
EU certification None II 3GD II 2GD None II 3GD None II 3GD
Characteristic coil data 24 V DC: 0.7 W 24 V DC: 2.1 W – 230 V AC: 50 Hz,
pick-up power 6.2
VA, holding power
3.7 VA, 230 V AC:
60 Hz, pick-up pow-
er 4.9 VA, holding
power 2.9 VA
230 V AC: 50 Hz,
pick-up power 6.9
VA, holding power
4.1 VA, 230 V AC:
60 Hz, pick-up pow-
er 5.4 VA, holding
power 3.3 VA
110 V AC: 50 Hz,
pick-up power 5.2
VA, holding power
3.1 VA, 110 V AC:
60 Hz, pick-up pow-
er 4.2 VA, holding
power 2.5 VA
110 V AC: 50 Hz,
pick-up power 6.9
VA, holding power
4.1 VA, 110 V AC:
60 Hz, pick-up pow-
er 5.4 VA, holding